Whereas,

SED PLANT ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY ASSOCIATION OF THE P

Sponsored By: Reed Middleton, Neil Griffin College of Business Senator Alex Young, Neil Griffin College of Business Senator

Presented By: Reed Middleton, Neil Griffin College of Business Senator

Date: February 16, 2021

Resolution to name the 2017 Red Wolf statue by the Welcome Center.

Short Title: A resolution to name the 2017 Red Wolf statue on the roundabout on Aggie Road to "Tiago."

8	
Whereas,	The Red Wolf statue on the roundabout on Aggie Road on Arkansas State University's campus has remained unnamed since its installation in 2017; and
Whereas,	all other Red Wolf statues that reside on campus have been named; and
Whereas,	the named Red Wolf statues, Mohegan and Rufus, have greater recognition, importance, and sentimental value due in part by being named; and
Whereas,	it would be fitting to name this statue, as it is a popular centerpiece and destination on our campus; and
Whereas,	due to the unnamed statue's national origin in Querétaro, Mexico, collaboration between Arkansas State University-Jonesboro and the student body of Arkansas State University-Campus Querétaro took place in an effort to name the statue; and
Whereas,	the student body of Campus Querétaro voted to suggest the name "Tiago," a name that has great significance to the local residents there; and

Whereas, the name "Tiago" translates to "may God protect"; and

Whereas, the Office of Communications will commemorate the naming with a plaque placed near the statue.

the name relates to the formal name for the city, "Santiago de Querétaro"; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

This institution	formally:	supports na	ming the	Red W	olf statue	on the	roundabout	on Aggie	Road
to "Tiago."									

Pass	Fail				
Blake Moore, Vice President	Rashad Kirksey, President				